

SLP(C)No. 9009 OF 2000

ITEM No.24

Court No. 4

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9009/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2000 in CRP 632/97
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PONNIAH THEVAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K.S.R. SRIRANGARAJA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and bringing
Lrs. of Respondent No.1 on record with delay in filing
the same.)

Date : 12/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mrs. Reena, Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. T.L. Viswanatha Iyer, Sr. Adv.
V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Delay in filing counter is condoned.
I.A. No. 3-4:@@
CCC CCCCCCCC
Delay condoned.
Substitution application is allowed.
We find no merit in the petition. The special
leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

.SP1

Ashwani

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master